VPA is intended to identify

structures that can be repaired and rehabilitated for potential relocation of at-risk

households under the CDBG-DR or CDBG-MIT Programs.

According to the approved current CDBG-DR Action Plan, there is an allocation of up to

ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
FIFTY DOLLARS ($114,743,850.00) available for PMP. Out of the aforementioned funds, PRDOH
has allocated to the Subrecipient the total amount of ELEVEN MILLION TWO HUNDRED

EIGHTEEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTEEN DOLLARS WITH EIGHTY-NINE CENTS
($11,218,215.89). The Subrecipient shall administer and use such funds for the provision of the

[...]

Upon the completion of a municipality's inventory, the Subrecipient will certify to the PRDOH
said completion and provide a Final Report for the municipality. Reports will comply with the
verification as outlined in Exhibit B (Timelines and Performance Goals) and will be invoiced at
a flat rate of nine thousand, six hundred and nineteen dollars with seven cents ($9,619.07) per
Final Report, irrespective of the municipality's size.

PRDOH-MANDATED TRAINING

The Subrecipient will participate in PRDOH Mandated trainings as established on Exhibit G
(Special Conditions) of this SRA.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Subrecipient may procure a variety of professional services provided by entities other than the